
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1987 No. 1508

**The Motor Vehicles (Type Approval for Goods Vehicles)
(Great Britain) (Amendment) Regulations 1987**

Amendment of references to Construction and Use Regulations

11.—(1) In paragraph (1) of regulation 2 (interpretation)—

- (a) in the definition of “the Construction and Use Regulations”, for the words “Motor Vehicles (Construction and Use) Regulations 1978” there shall be substituted the words “Road Vehicles (Construction and Use) Regulations 1986(1)”; and
- (b) for the words “Regulation 3(1)” in both places where they occur there shall be substituted the words “the Table in regulation 3(2)”.

(2) In paragraph (2) of regulation 3 (application of regulations), in sub-paragraph (g)(2) for the words “Regulation 3(1)” there shall be substituted the words “the Table in regulation 3(2)”.

(3) In Schedule 1 (type approval requirements)(3), for the references to regulations of the Construction and Use Regulations specified in column 2 of the Table below there shall be substituted the references specified in column 3 of that Table.

Table

1. Location of references		2. Existing References	3. New References
Item Number	Column Number		
1	(2)	44(3)	45(1)
1	(3)(a)	44(3)	45(1)
1	(4)	45	45(3)
1A	(2)	45(1)	45(3)
1A	(3)(a)	45(1)	45(3)
2A	(3)(a)	35(2)	61(3)
3B	(3)(a)	34	61(3)
4	(3)(a)	31(1), (3), (4), (5), Schedule 9	58(1), (3), (4), (5), 15, 16, 17
6E	(3)(a)	13(2), 14, 59(1), (2), (3), (5) (10), (11), (12), (14), (16), 64 (1), (2), (3), (5), (10), (11),	

(1) S.I. 1986/1078, as amended by S.I. 1986/1597, 1987/676 and 1133.

(2) Sub-paragraph (g) was amended by S.I. 1985/46.

(3) Schedule 1 was amended by S.I. 1984/697, 1402, 1986/427 and 1089.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

1. Location of references		2. Existing References	3. New References
Item Number	Column Number		
		(12), (14), (15) and, if applicable, 67	

(4) In Schedule 2, in section 11 of Part I, for the words “C 93” there shall be substituted the words “C 78”.